\$140.00 47590

ETAS ID: TM471095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent		04/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Take 5 LLC
Street Address:	440 S. Church St., Suite 700
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4759018	FASTEST OIL CHANGE ON THE PLANET!		
Registration Number:	4285373	TAKE 5 OIL CHANGE HOME OF THE 5-MINUTE O		
Registration Number:	4114895	WE CHANGE YOUR OIL - NOT YOUR SCHEDULE!		
Registration Number:	3519522	5 MINUTE OIL CHANGE		
Registration Number:	3259301	TAKE FIVE OIL CHANGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8518

Email: rebecca.dyson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Dyson C/O Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Dyson
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca dyson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Golub Take 5 TSA Release 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0228

900447982

source=Golub Take 5 TSA Release 1#page2.tif source=Golub Take 5 TSA Release 1#page3.tif source=Golub Take 5 TSA Release 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0229

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April 24, 2018 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of Take 5 LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (as successor-in-interest to Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company) (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types or property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (i) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States federal Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States federal Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 30, 2016 at Reel 5760 and Frame 0936;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges fully all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the

Trademark Release

Grantee in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all of its right, title and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

- 2. Recordation. The Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative(s), as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO and any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Grantee further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release, it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Grantor's sole expense.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0231

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC,

as Grantee

By:

Name: Marc C Robinson

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
FASTEST OIL	US	86381292	8/29/14	4,759,018	6/23/15
CHANGE ON THE					
PLANET!					
TAKE 5 OIL	US	85618248	5/7/12	4,285,373	2/5/13
CHANGE HOME OF					
THE 5-MINUTE OIL					
CHANGE					
WE CHANGE	US	85391001	8/5/11	4,114,895	3/20/12
YOUR OIL - NOT					
YOUR SCHEDULE!					
5 MINUTE OIL	US	77384089	1/30/08	3,519,522	10/21/08
CHANGE					
TAKE FIVE OIL	US	78636257	5/24/05	3,259,301	7/3/07
CHANGE					

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 04/24/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0233